# OP \$190.00 85621121

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenbury International Limited		11/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l.
Street Address:	17, rue Antoine Jans, L-1820
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85621121	FIT SMOOTHIE
Registration Number:	4679909	GRATIFYING GREENS
Registration Number:	4668661	SUNSHINE BLEND
Serial Number:	86388234	DAIRY COMPLETE
Serial Number:	86456230	HARVEST SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77562654	NEUTRAMAL
Serial Number:	85365268	CHILL CAFE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (847) 808-5500 Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Daniel Lano

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite # 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRK 0183 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Lano
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Lano/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0863 DATE SIGNED: 02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=US Zenbury to Kerry Lux#page1.tif
source=US Zenbury to Kerry Lux#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0864 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the loth day of November

Two Thousand and | | ( Een)

<u>BETWEEN</u> Zenbury International Limited (formerly known as Kerry Group Services International Limited), of Prince's Street, Tralee, Co. Kerry (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l., of 17, rue Antoine Jans, L-1820 Luxembourg (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered Proprietor of the registered Trade Marks (hereinafter called "the said Trade Marks") the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of €10 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL THAT the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

<u>IN WITNESS</u> whereof the parties hereto have executed this Deed in accordance with their Statutes the day and year first above written.

## THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Trade Mark	App/Reg. No.	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
ULTRANOR	1231228	USA
FIT SMOOTHIE	85621121	USA
YOLLIES	1191458	USA
KERRYPRO	1213296	USA
GRATIFYING GREENS	4679909	USA
SUNSHINE BLEND	4668661	USA
DAIRY COMPLETE	86388234	USA
HARVEST SOLUTIONS	86456230	USA
NEUTRAMAL	77562654	USA
CHILL CAFÉ	85365268	USA

Signed on behalf of

Zenbury International Limited

Name: Forgol Ryoni Capacity: Directur

Fobio (inllw) Director

Signed on behalf of

Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l.

Name: Fergul Ryon Capacity: Monage

Fabro Cialla Manager

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0866** 

**RECORDED: 02/10/2016**